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Case No. 23-10322 (JPM) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 

I, Frank T.M. Catalina, hereby declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 

1746, as follows: 

 

1. I am counsel at the law firm Rolnick Kramer Sadighi LLP, counsel to Elafonissos 

Shipping Corporation. 

2. On March 27, 2025, I emailed a copy of MOTION OF ELAFONISSOS 

SHIPPING CORPORATION FOR RELIEF FROM THE COURT’S 

ORDERS OF JANUARY 29, 2025 AND MARCH 13, 2025 PURSUANT TO 

FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 60(b)4 AND FEDERAL RULE 

OF BANKRUPTCY PROCEDURE 9024 [Dkt. No. 1569] to the following: 
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Andrew Buck   abuck@reedsmith.com; 

EletsonBankruptcyTeam EletsonBankruptcyTeam@reedsmith.com; 

Louis M. Solomon  LSolomon@reedsmith.com;  

Paul M. Singer  PSinger@reedsmith.com;  

Alyssa Conn    aconn@reedsmith.com; 

Daniel Rudewicz   daniel.rudewicz@usdoj.gov;  

Tina N. Moss   TMoss@perkinscoie.com;  

John Bae   John.Bae@thompsonhine.com; 

Epistat1@gmail.com;  

Robert J. Gayda   gayda@sewkis.com;  

Catherine V. LoTempio   lotempio@sewkis.com;  

Paul Koepp   koepp@sewkis.com; 

Gary Mennitt   gary.mennitt@dechert.com; 

David Herman   david.herman@dechert.com;  

Owen Haney   owen.haney@dechert.com; 

Stephen Zide   stephen.zide@dechert.com;  

Michael B Galibois  MGalibois@reedsmith.com;  

Bart Veldhuizen  Bartveldhuizen@aquariusmaritime.co.uk; 

Derek J.T. Adler  derek.adler@hugheshubbard.com;  

Elizabeth Zhou elizabeth.zhou@hugheshubbard.com; 

special.credits@abbank.com; 

Patrick Healy   PHealy@wsfsbank.com; 

Jeffrey Margolin  jeff.margolin@hugheshubbard.com; 

John Kissane   jkissane@wfw.com;  

Mayer Klein   mklein@frankelrubin.com; 

Isaac Nesser   isaacnesser@quinnemanuel.com; 

Eric Kay   erickay@quinnemanuel.com; 

Rodney Gaughan  rodney.gaughan@db.com; 

Philip Lawrence  philip.lawrence@corient.com; 

William Curtin  wcurtin@sidley.com; 

Duston McFaul  dmcfaul@sidley.com;  

Robert S Velevis  velevis@sidley.com; 

Matthew Brod   MBrod@milbank.com;  

Bryan Uelk   BUelk@milbank.com;  

Charles Fendrych  CFendrych@milbank.com; kbucca@oceanbulk.gr; 

Alan E. Gamza   agamza@mosessinger.com;  

Kent C. Kolbig   kkolbig@mosessinger.com;  

Alexandra Kolod  apkolod@mosessinger.com;  

Marcus Gordon  mgordon@wfw.com;kfisher@wfw.com;  

Anson Douglas adouglas@wfw.com; askordidis@gmail.com; 

WHOLESALE_HERMES_TEAM@cepal.gr; 

Adam Spears    adam@ace148.com; 

William Adams   williamadams@quinnemanuel.com;  

George Chalos   gmc@chaloslaw.com gmc@chaloslaw.com;  

Briton Sparkman  bsparkman@chaloslaw.com; 

Claude Millman  cmillman@kostelanetz.com; 
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Dated: March 28, 2025   /s/ Frank T.M. Catalina  

New York, New York    Frank T.M. Catalina 
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